

IRC: F48:146:350:2022

28.09.2022

The Manager,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block,
Bandra- Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

The Manager, Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: KARURVYSYA

Scrip Code: 590003

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Compliance thereof – Direct Tax payments through the Branches of the Bank or through KVB Net Banking.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform that consequent to authorization extended by Central Board of Direct Taxes (CBDT), Bank has integrated with income tax portal of CBDT for collection of Direct Taxes.

Accordingly, customers of the Bank can remit their Direct Tax payments through the Branches of the Bank or through KVB Net Banking, effective from October 1, 2022.

Kindly take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,

Srinivasarao M Company Secretary & Deputy General Manager

THE KARUR VYSYA BANK LIMITED Investor Relations Cell, Registered & Central Office, No.20, Erode Road, Vadivel Nagar, L.N.S., Karur - 639 002.

©: 04324-269431,35,40-43, Fax: 04324-225700 Email: kvbshares@kvbmail.com

Website: www.kvb.co.in CIN: L65110TN1916PLC001295